Date
Feb. 9
Feb. 10
Feb. 11*
March 5
March 6
March 18
March 24
March 25
March 31
April 1
April 7
April 8
April 11
April 14
April 28
April 29

Track Distance
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Volusia Speedway Park 0.42
Lincoln Speedway 0.375
Talladega Short Track 0.375
Magnolia Motor Speedway 0.375
Devils Bowl Speedway” 0.5
Devils Bowl Speedway 0.5
U.S. 36 Raceway 0.5
81 Speedway 0.375
Lakeside Speedway (High Limit) 0.5
Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.3
Tri-City Speedway 0.375
Tri-State Speedway 0.375

*Made up on March 5

N Advanc

Laps (Led) Time Trials

30
30
30
30
30
35
35
35
25
30
30
35
30
40
30
40

17th
15th
15th
12th

1st
22nd (A)
8th

6th

18th

9th

11th
17th
2nd
19th
12th (B)
20th

Heat Feature (Start)

5th
4th
2nd
7th
1st
9th
3rd
2nd
5th
4th
4th
5th
1st
2nd
5th
4th

2023

14th (17th)
20th (15th)
5th (7th)
7th (21st)
4th (5th)
20th (28th)
5th (8th)
4th (3rd)
12th (15th)
11th (12th)
11th (11th)
13th (17th)
8th (2nd)
17th (3rd)
12th (20th)
12th (16th)

Status
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
DNF
Running
Running

AutoParts/ o

TONY STEWART /2<7#7 FORD PERFORMANCE

DONNY SCHATZ

curb.com

Points T. Points Standings Races Wins Top 5 Top 10 DNF

122
110
140
136
142
110
140
142
124
126
126
122
116
124
124

122
232
372
508
650
760
900
942
1,066
1,192
1,318
1,440
1,664
1,788
1,912

14th
18th
8th
8th
8th
9th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
9th

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
1"
12
13
14
15
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