









## **DONNY SCHATZ**

## 2023

Date	Track	Distance	Laps (Led)	Time Trials	Heat	Feature (Start)	Status	Points	T. Points	Standings	Races	Wins	Top 5	Top 10	DNF
Feb. 9	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	17th	5th	14th (17th)	Running	122	122	14th	1	0	0	0	0
Feb. 10	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	15th	4th	20th (15th)	Running	110	232	18th	2	0	0	0	0
Feb. 11*	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	15th	2nd	5th (7th)	Running	140	372	8th	3	0	1	1	0
March 5	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	12th	7th	7th (21st)	Running	136	508	8th	4	0	1	2	0
March 6	Volusia Speedway Park	0.42	30	1st	1st`	4th (5th)	Running	142	650	8th	5	0	2	3	0
March 18	Lincoln Speedway	0.375	35	22nd (A)	9th	20th (28th)	Running	110	760	9th	6	0	2	3	0
March 24	Talladega Short Track	0.375	35	8th	3rd	5th (8th)	Running	140	900	7th	7	0	3	4	0
March 25	Magnolia Motor Speedway	0.375	35	6th	2nd	4th (3rd)	Running	142	942	7th	8	0	4	5	0
March 31	Devils Bowl Speedway`	0.5	25	18th	5th	12th (15th)	Running	124	1,066	7th	9	0	4	5	0
April 1	Devils Bowl Speedway	0.5	30	9th	4th	11th (12th)	Running	126	1,192	7th	10	0	4	5	0
April 7	U.S. 36 Raceway	0.5	30	11th	4th	11th (11th)	Running	126	1,318	7th	11	0	4	5	0
April 8	81 Speedway	0.375	35	17th	5th	13th (17th)	Running	122	1,440	7th	12	0	4	5	0
April 11	Lakeside Speedway (High Limit	0.5	30	2nd	1st	8th (2nd)	Running	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
April 14	Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-5	5 0.3	40	19th	2nd	17th (3rd)	DNF	116	1,664	7th	13	0	4	5	1
April 28	Tri-City Speedway	0.375	30	12th (B)	5th	12th (20th)	Running	124	1,788	8th	14	0	4	5	1
April 29	Tri-State Speedway	0.375	40	20th	4th	12th (16th)	Running	124	1,912	9th	15	0	4	5	1

<sup>\*</sup>Made up on March 5